MODEL NUMBERINGMODEL NUMBERING
PRS - 45 - X - U1
SERIES RATED OUTPUT POWER RATED OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
COMPACT SIZE POWER
CONVERTER
45 means 45W
X = 05
X = 09
X = 12
X = 15
X = 24
X = 30
X = 48
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
MODEL PRS-45-03-U1 PRS-45-05-U1 PRS-45-09-U1 PRS-45-12-U1 PRS-45-15-U1 PRS-45-24-U1 PRS-45-48-U1
OUTPUT
RATED VOLTAGE 3.3V 5V 9V 12V 15V 24V 48V
RATED CURRENT 8000mA 8000mA 4444mA 3750mA 3000mA 1875mA 940mA
RATED POWER 26.4W 40W 40W 45W 45W 45W 45W
LINE REGULATION ± 0.5% ± 0.5% ± 0.5% ± 0.5% ± 0.5% ± 0.5% ± 0.5%
LOAD REGULATION ± 1% ± 1% ± 1% ± 1% ±1% ±1% ±1%
RIPPLE & NOISE (MAX.) [2]* 100mVP-P 100mVP-P 100mVP-P 100mVP-P 100mVP-P 100mVP-P 100mVP-P
CAPACITIVE LOAD (MAX.) 30000µF 20000µF 6000µF 4000µF 3500µF 1000µF 600µF
HOLD UP TIME (TYP.) 50ms / 230VAC input
INPUT
VOLTAGE RANGE 85 ÷ 264VAC; 100 ÷ 370VDC
FREQUENCY RANGE 47 ÷ 63Hz
EFFICIENCY (TYP.) 76% 82% 84% 84% 86% 86% 87%
POWER FACTOR (TYP.) 0.95 / 230VAC; 0.98 / 115VAC
AC CURRENT (MAX.) 700mA / 230VAC; 1200mA / 115VAC
INRUSH CURRENT (TYP.) 50A / 230VAC; 35A / 115VAC
1/4
PRS-45-U1 ser ies
45W AC-DC converter
P R S - 4 5 - U 1 - s p e c - R 1  0 8 . 0 1 . 2 0 24
■ Features:
•  Universal 85-264VAC or 100-370VDC input voltagr
•  3x2 inch high power density
• Protections: Over current / Short circuit / Over Voltage
• High efficiency, high reliability
• Regulated output, low ripple and noise
• EMI performance meets EN55032 CLASS B
PROTECTIONS
OVER CURRENT
Range: ≥150% Io
Type: self-recovery
SHORT CIRCUIT Type: Hiccup, continuous, self recovery
OVER VOLTAGE
3.3VDC Output ≤7.5VDC (Output voltage clamp or turn off)
5VDC Output ≤9VDC (Output voltage clamp or turn off)
9VDC Output ≤16VDC (Output voltage clamp or turn off)
12VDC Output ≤20VDC (Output voltage clamp or turn off)
15VDC Output ≤24VDC (Output voltage clamp or turn off)
24VDC Output ≤35VDC (Output voltage clamp or turn off)
48VDC Output ≤60VDC (Output voltage clamp or turn off)
WORKING ENVIRONMENT
WORKING TEMPERATURE -25°C ÷ +70°C  (Refer to Temperature Derating Curve)
STORAGE TEMPERATURE AND HUMIDITY -25°C ÷ 85°C, 10 ÷ 95% RH non-condensing
SWITCHING FREQUENCY 65kHz
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT ± 0.02% / °C (0°C ÷ +45°C)
SAFETY AND EMC REGULATIONS
SAFETY STANDARDS Compliance to EN62368-1
WITHSTAND VOLTAGE IN/OUT: 3000VAC (< 5mA)
ISOLATION RESISTANCE IN/OUT, IN/GND, OUT/GND: 100MΩ/500VDC
EMC EMISSION Compliance to EN55032 Class B
EMC IMMUNITY Compliance to EN61000-4-2, -3, -4, -5, -6, -11
OTHERS
COOLING METHOD Free air convection
MTBF (MIN.) 300 000h / 25°C per MIL-HDBK-217F
DIMENSIONS AND CASE MATERIAL 76.2 x 50.8 x 30mm (L x W x H)